o
2 £ & “lgs B
. 35 §§ 38 e 3 )
oF =3 E 3E §/ gs |-
<
141 T |
. 1 ——m -
131 ': z :V - z :V - z 17:7: :: V:‘ :7' oI - i i p— : i i i i ?:i | 1
- —— T ! -+ -—— 131702
8 |12s — — = — = P |
|
. ——————— 1§ — ——— ol |
F | 102304 — ——— #-‘—'——— e = Al |
L _ s :
| e — - — 82-3/4
A 7396 —— - | E—— ‘ | ‘ ¥ | v-3o1¢‘
67-1/4¢ — : B - m - r— ——C LNEL ] I I
THROW #4 l | \ ‘ ‘ ] |- N f‘l‘-l-;/g%#z
o’ | |
’ I _ _ o - -
4/— | J— s & _
399164 | I N—7 =g\ >
V-101 = | |
| .
| o o Cw
0 DATUM I R | e | :
81446 p— ‘ |
64340 | - ' = e ——— 34778 313
THROW #1 & #3 | = i i
& V-201 Tl ! i |
8I68I267—\7 - - —1 N +77}7 i — ‘ _||
- - 1
{ 1 1
1 o
815 75 ‘ — ! | | !!
. P — g =] — — Wl 8|
o hoz 774{ — = — 1 1 | |
7| %‘ [ T | i | | |
£ h23 — : = : = : HH
‘ I—— = = -1+t 131|704]709
902[901] 124-13/16 e 7;;%2;5:;;;;; |||
‘-.: P [ ':
707|131 ‘ N I——-—-——— - 159-3/8
71047081137 ‘ i
141176 |
G 1 - 1 11 —206|822
CUSTOMER CONNECTIONS | '
TAG DESCRIPTION SIZE !
A__ SOUR SOLUTION GAS FROM INLET SEPARATOR __ 10°-150CL RF | i
B SALES GAS TO SALES GAS TO LUBE OIL FILTER 3"-600CL RF os o o © "
c TO FLARE/ DRAIN DRUM 1-1/2"-6000CL NPT 43 .,,; ,_.,; 5 5
D PSV VENT HEADER *-150CL RF <> &3 <3 I ¢ o
E SOUR GAS TO SCRUBBER *-300CL RF R & & 38
F SWEET GAS FROM GAS/GAS EXCHANGER *-300CL RF E E
G DE-ETHENIZER OVERHEAD PRODUCT FROM 3"-150CL RF 822
PROPANE SUBCOOLER
;gi LUSE O STORACE mﬁfvgﬁ"m?:;g:g*g;ﬂ }Z:: ESTIMATED WEIGHTS GENERAL NOTES NO. DATE REVISION BY
705 WASTE OIL TANK VENT 1-1/2° XH “scg:"m; h%% WEIGHT (LBS) | 1, ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. A | 1011014 |ISSUED FOR APPROVAL KMB
706 WASTE OIL TANK DRAIN PUMP OUT 3" CAMLOCK |- COMPRESSO MOUNTED ;; % 0 | 11/05/14 |ISSUED FOR FABRICATION KMB
707 | COMP. PACKING VENT & DRAINTANKVENT | 1-1/2°XH__ eroer SHIP LOOSE 36 000 1 | 12/30/14 | ADDED STAGE #3 SUCTION PSV & CV-592 KMB
;g [COMP. PAC‘INGGVLEYNESm:;A\?EKN?I'MN PUMPOUT| 3 1"{;;1'-’?:" SKID (INCL. CONCRETE) MOUNTED 80 000 2 | 05/11/15 | ASBUILT KMB
AR VN ST SAZXHTvesses MOUNTED 26 700 AS-BUILT 3
710 GLYCOL TANK UMP OU 3" CAMLOCK _ ['gxHAUST SYSTEM MOUNTED/SHIP LOOSE 6000 — —
811 FUEL GAS INLET “150CLRF _ sc, MOUNTED 22 000 BY: 5120 6th STREET N.E. KMB 1011014
812 AIR/GAS START INLET -150CLRF_| crane MOUNTED 6 000 ARY, ALB APPROVEDEY KDM 7™ 10/09/14
813 ‘)TARTER EXHAUST - 3 STD BUILDING SHOP ERECTED 1 3m DATE: JOB NO.. 1 7089'NC PART NO. ~
814 INSTRUMENT AIR INLET 1 -30({0CL NPT TOTAL SHIPPING WEIGHT (APPROX.) 196 000 TEL: 403. 274.6106 —E
g:g ;&%T%A:S%V\fggr : §: TOTAL WEIGHT OF ALL EQUIPMENT (APPROX.) 241000 FAX: 403. 730.1644 GENER{'\,'[:ERWAES)EMENT
821 AIR INLET 12" 14GA MITRE OVERALL DIMENSIONS THIS DRAWING IS THE EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY OF |~ _ STEEL REEF INFRASTRUCTURE CORP.
822 EXHAUST 14" MITRE DESCRIPTION LENGTH (FTIN) WIDTH (FTHN) HEIGHT (FTIN) NGC &opangnnsga%nos%ggsaﬁ?w%% %ATNTI:I?T BE SCA"L‘E"‘I’V‘N'; :':SWC““”AN - LsD: 0“?:;”‘2*‘”2“
901 HEATER GLYCOL INLET 2"-150CL RF SHIPPING 38'-0" 24'0" 20'8" - 10F10 R
902 HEATER GLYCOL OUTLET "150CL RF OVERALL 380 240 20 PERMISSION OF NGC COMPRESSION SOLUTIONS LTD. | NTS 17089-GA 2




2221316

218 - — — - — S -
BULIDING PEAK - |
| \ i
| ‘ i
s15|816]46 —_— — — —_— ce— - — e — _——— = 1 167-3/4 [813
e = al
9129-1/16—\\ \ | A ) [
h 1
707424 — = - -/ - = — — 1241822709
f | | J
901(116-1/2 ‘ ‘ |
: o4 — ‘ -— 94-13/16 ¢
‘ o - T I EJW OUTLET
| [ | -g\T | e EE:
: ; ‘ 1\ 1
‘ ‘ | ‘lo ‘lﬂ o ‘ |
| g af| |
: ! Al B 35-7/8¢
2 7777%7 _ 1l H - - | H IC-1 OUTLET
CRANKSEASY | I It [ Y
: — : : | IC2 INLET
. L
S — 2-5/16
| 0 DATUM - === ' Ic2 I0%TLET
T.o.s. — - o I !
30 ‘ ‘ 9 L
Q [&] ‘ [&] ] (o]
EE FE _ ] a2 <5
ot oy Sl oE g o= 2
S w3 82 23 ] 20 s
(5] o “% ~g (8] E (3]
= E 8
E 3 .
z NOTE: SKID SIDE HIDDEN FOR CLARITY. NO. DATE REVISION BY
a A 10/10/14 | ISSUED FOR APPROVAL KMB
< 0 11/05/14 | ISSUED FOR FABRICATION KMB
(o] 1 12/30/14 | ADDED STAGE #3 SUCTION PSV & CV-592 KMB
o 2 05/11/15 | AS BUILT KMB
3
5120 6th STREET N.E. PRAWNEY: KMB |”*™ 10/10/14
CALG?2R¥,4AWL§ERTA APPROVED BY: KDM DATE: 10/09/14
AS-BUILT TEL: 403. 274.6106 - 17089-NC ' -
FAX: 403. 730.1644 GENERAL ARRANGEMENT
BY: www.nge-itd.com (THROW #1 & #3 SIDE VIEW)
THIS DRAWING IS THE EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY OF U STEEL REEF INFRASTRUCTURE CORP.
DATE: NGC COMPRESSION SOLUTIONS LTD., AND CANNOT BE PORTAL, SASKATCHEWAN - LSD: 01-09-001-04 W2M
REPRODUCED OR DISTRIBUTED WITHOUT THE SCATE WG RO SETIORI) R
PERMISSION OF NGC COMPRESSION SOLUTIONS LTD. | NTS 17089-GA 2




1399/16 ¢

EJW INLET

821/98-1/8

AUX WATER INLET

88-5/16 ¢ -

70-3/4 ¢
AUX WATER OUTLET

IC-1 INLET

31516 ¢

60-13/16 ¢ EE———

AC INLET
17-1/8¢

AC OUTLET

(o3
~n

REPRODUCED OR DISTRIBUTED WITHOUT THE
PERMISSION OF NGC COMPRESSION SOLUTIONS LTD.

o
N
<+
<
|
\”7{7777777777777"777777"7 o
: | ‘
| |
| |
. e e e e o
| ]
e |
e —— ~. X
LINA e ———————— —_— —_— - )
| T —— 124@
=K o e ———————— ——————————————————— ]
| I B P/-a\ﬂ ‘
:_:_ :_:_ :_: ' 7. ‘* 7
! L AT ! _ { ! ‘
e 1K . . '
e—= || o e . |
| ° ‘ _ 1 ‘ ;
c:o i [l | | y |
[B="- , ‘
| Il | - | S LN A — 28
I W i ' ‘ — | .3 —
I | | . | p— I ! 1] 'l‘ X -
' ‘ — 0DATUM
0 ‘ | T
= | 30
o om < oy < - p3
£ 2 $2 P 3 33 % [P
Y 3 22 i3 32 2 2|k
*é ng Né Ené .—E .—é g Q
5 °
8
*NOTE: SKID SIDE HIDDEN FOR CLARITY.
NO DATE REVISION BY
A 10/10/14 | ISSUED FOR APPROVAL KMB
0 11/05/14 | ISSUED FOR FABRICATION KMB
1 12/30/14 | ADDED STAGE #3 SUCTION PSV & CV-592 KMB
2 05/11/15 | AS BUILT KMB
3
5120 6th STREET N.E. PRAWNEY: KMB |~*™ 10/10/14
CALG?%I% AVILEERTA APPROVED BY. KDM DATE: 1 0/09/1 4
. JOB NO.: 17089-Nc PART NO.: -
AS-BUILT PAX. 409, 7201644 GENERAL ARRANGEMENT
www.ngc-ltd.com (THROW #2 & #4 SIDE VIEW)
BY: ENDUSER:  cTeE| REEF INFRASTRUCTURE CORP,
o s s g rora o | e AU R e

SCALE

NTS

DWG. NO.

17089-GA

SHEET3OF 10| REV

2




822 —
" S 248-5/16
l Y BUILDING
n = . PEAK
‘ 177-1/2
IIE " 2R TOPOF cey
i= | ) COOLER | SHIPPING
et N /)
3 DY) 94-516
Exmgsr b ﬂ I I BUILDING
b H- EAVE
< vy e
8 RS s |
T Y AN AN \
] N %“ -
}— 123-3/4s22
(COOLER TRANSPARENT FOR CLARITY)
A | |
==
i 19%4| 0 | €
: ‘ J 11
i i \— 20-5/16
o AT
N o < 2112 [g 4 NO. DATE REVISION BY
w o g 3 . o A | 1010714 [ISSUED FOR APPROVAL KMB
= - & ¢ SR o 2 o 0 | 11/05/14 |ISSUED FOR FABRICATION KMB
B F A ¢ 814 8|2|8| Helol: 1 12/30/14 | ADDED STAGE #3 SUCTION PSV & CV-592 KMB
2 05/11/15 | AS BUILT KMB
8l els 15 3
. 5120 6th STREET N.E. DRAWNEY: KMB | 10/10/14
m CALG?ZRI'4AWL2ERTA APPROVED BY: KDM DATE: 10/09/14
JOB NO.: 17089-NC PART NO.: -
TEL: 403. 274.6106
COMPRESSOR END VIEW ASBUILT REETE  [T GINGRALARRANGEMENT
By www.ngc-ltd.com (END VIEWS)
: THIS DRAWING IS THE EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY OF FNPUSE  STEEL REEF INFRASTRUCTURE CORP.
DATE: NGC COMPRESSION SOLUTIONS LTD., AND CANNOT BE PORTAL, SASKATCHEWAN - LSD: 01-09-001-04-W2M
: REPRODUCED OR DISTRIBUTED WITHOUT THE SCALE [oWG o, SEETAOF IO e
PERMISSION OF NGC COMPRESSION SOLUTIONS LTD. | NTS 17089-GA 2




BY:

AS-BUILT

ITEM PART # QTY. UOM DESCRIPTION
1 | 17089-233 1 EA | STAGE 1 SUCTION BOTTLE, 30 OD x 50 S/S, 215 MAWP
2 | 17089234 | 1 EA | STAGE 1 DISCHARGE BOTTLE, 18 OD x 102 $/S, 215 MAWP
3 | 17089-231 1 EA | STAGE 1 SCRUBBER, 36 OD x 72 §/S, 215 MAWP
4 | 17089-601 1 EA | SPOOL FROM PROCESS GAS INLET - TO SPOOL 602
5 | 17089-602 1 EA | SPOOL FROM SPOOL 601 - TO V-201 INLET
6 | 17089-603 1 EA | SPOOL FROM V-201 OUTLET - TO V-203 INLET
7 | 17089604 | 1 EA | SPOOL FROM V-204 OUTLET - TO SPOOL 605
8 | 17089-605 1 EA | SPOOL FROM SPOOL 604 - TO SPOOL 606
9 | 17089-606 1 EA | SPOOL FROM SPOOL 605 - TO COOLER IC-1 INLET
10 | 17089-639 1 EA | SPOOL FROM COOLER IC-1 OUTLET - TO SPOOL 607
11 | 17089607 | 1 EA | SPOOL FROM SPOOL 639 - TO SPOOL 608
12 | 17089-608 1 EA | SPOOL FROM SPOOL 607 - TO V-206 INLET
13 | 17089609 1 EA | SPOOL FROM PROPANE SUBCOOLER - TO SPOOL 608
14 | GROUP 1 EA | GSKT, 8"150CL GREY, B7M STUD 3/4"x4-1/2", 2HM NUT
15 801246 | 1 EA | GASKET,FLEXITALLIC (GREY),8"-150CL
16 801947 | 8 EA | STUD, 3/4-10TPI x 4 1/2" LG, B7M
17 700706 | 16 EA | HEX, NUT, 3/4" 2HM
18 | GROUP 2 EA | GSKT, 10™150CL GREY, B7M STUD 7/8"x4-1/2", 2HM NUT
19 801252 1 EA | GASKET,FLEXITALLIC (GREY),10*150CL
20 700157 | 12 EA | STUD, 7/8-9TPi x 4 1/2" LG, B
21 700793 | 24 EA | HEX, NUT, 7/8" 2HM
22 | 801252 1 EA | GASKET,FLEXITALLIC (GREY),10°-150CL
23 | GROUP 8 EA | GSKT, 6™150CL GREY, B7M STUD 3/4"x4", 2HM NUT
24 700791 | 1 EA | GASKET,FLEXITALLIC (GREY),6"150CL
25 801946 8 EA | STUD, 3/4-10TPI x 4" LG, B7M
26 700706 | 16 EA | HEX, NUT, 3/4" 2HM
27 | 700058 1 EA | GASKET,FLEXITALLIC (PINK),6"150CL
28 | GROUP 1 EA | GSKT, 3"-150CL GREY, B7M STUD 5/8"x3-1/2", 2HM NUT
29 700785 | 1 EA | GASKET,FLEXITALLIC (GREY),3"-150CL
30 801938 | 4 EA | STUD, 5/8-11TPI x 3 1/2" LG, B7M
31 700695 | 8 EA | HEX, NUT, 5/8" 2HM
32 | 801246 10 EA | GASKET,FLEXITALLIC (GREY),8"-150CL
33 | 802564 48 EA | WASHER, LOCK, 1/2", GR8
34 | 700042 48 EA | CAPSCREW, HEX, 1/2-UNC x 4%, GR5
35 | 806418 8 EA | STUD, 3/4-10TPI x 14 1/2* LG, B7M
36 | 700706 16 EA | HEX, NUT, 3/4" 2HM
NO. DATE REVISION BY
A | 10/10/14 |[ISSUED FOR APPROVAL KMB
0 11/05/14 | ISSUED FOR FABRICATION KMB
1 12/30/14 | ADDED STAGE #3 SUCTION PSV & CV-592 KMB
2 05/11/15 | AS BUILT KMB]
3
5120 6th STREET NE. PRAWNEY: KMB |”*™ 10/10/14
cn.m& :lil:RTA AFFROVEDEY KDM |7 10/09/14
JOB NO.: PART NO.:
TEL: 403, 2746106 — 17089-NC -
FAX: 403. 7301644 GENERAL ARRANGEMENT
wwwngc-itdcem STAGE ONE

DATE:

THIS DRAWING IS THE EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY QF
NGC COMPRESSION SOLUTIONS LTD., AND CANNOT BE
REPRODUCED OR DISTRIBUTED WITHOUT THE

PERMISSION OF NGC COMPRESSION SOLUTIONS LTD.

END USER:

STEEL REEF INFRASTRUCTURE CORP.
PORTAL, SASKATCHEWAN - LSD: 01-09-001-04-W2M

Nts| . 17089GA | 2 |




o
-

2 g
— A S|
N \Lﬁ@ 2

72N\

%,

7
%%

W

%,
%,
%,

7,
%
7

%,

Y,
7
74

KK

2

)
Y,
////“

ITEM PART # QTY. uoMm DESCRIPTION

1 | 17089-237 1 EA | STAGE 2 SUCTION BOTTLE, 18 OD x 70 5/S, 215 MAWP
2 | 17089-236 1 EA | STAGE 2 SCRUBBER, 24 OD x 60 S/S, 215 MAWP

3 | 17089-238 1 EA | STAGE 2 DISCHARGE BOTTLE, 16 OD x 126 S/S, 645 MAWP
4 GROUP 2 EA | GSKT, 6"-150CL GREY, B7M STUD 3/4"x4", 2HM NUT

5 700791 1 EA | GASKET,FLEXITALLIC (GREY),6"-150CL

6 801946 8 EA | STUD, 3/4-10TPI x 4" LG, B7M

7 700706 | 16 EA | HEX, NUT, 3/4" 2HM

8 | 17089-610 1 EA | SPOOL FROM V-206 OUTLET - TO V-207 INLET

9 | 17089-611 1 EA | SPOOL FROM V-208 OUTLET - TO SPOOL 612

10 | 17089-612 1 EA | SPOOL FROM SPOOL 611 - COOLER IC-2 INLET

1 GROUP 12 EA | GSKT, 4"-300CL GREY, B7M STUD 3/4"x4-1/2", 2HM NUT
12 801229 1 EA | GASKET,FLEXITALLIC (GREY),4"-300CL

13 801947 | 8 EA | STUD, 3/4-10TPI x 4 1/2" LG, B7M

14 700706 | 16 EA | HEX, NUT, 3/4" 2HM

15 801229 1 EA | GASKET,FLEXITALLIC (GREY),4"-300CL

16 | 17089-613 1 EA | SPOOL FROM COOLER IC-2 OUTLET - TO SPOOL 614

17 | 17089-614 1 EA | SPOOL FROM SPOOL 613 - TO SPOOL 615

18 | 17089-615 1 EA | SPOOL FROM SPOOL 614 - TO SPOOL 616

19 | 17089-616 1 EA | SPOOL FROM SPOOL 615 - TO SPOOL 649
20 | 17089-617 1 EA | SPOOL FROM SECORDARY COOLER OUTLET - TO SPOOL 618
21 | 17089-618 1 EA | SPOOL FROM SPOOL 617 - TO SPOOL 619
22 | 17089-619 1 EA | SPOOL FROM SPOOL 618 - TO V-209 INLET
23 | 17089-649 1 EA | SPOOL FROM SPOOL 616 - TO SOUR GAS TO SCRUBBER
24 801249 8 EA | GASKET,FLEXITALLIC (GREY),8"-600CL
25 806687 48 EA | WASHER, LOCK, 1-1/8", GR8
26 805516 48 EA | CAPSCREW, HEX, 1-1/8-UNC x 5", GR8

NO. DATE REVISION BY
A 10/10/14 | ISSUED FOR APPROVAL KMB
0 11/05/14 | ISSUED FOR FABRICATION KMB
1 12/30/14 | ADDED STAGE #3 SUCTION PSV & CV-592 KMB
2 05/11/15 | AS BUILT KMB
3

SCQA:G:tRhY STRETT*E' DRAWN BY: KMB DATE: 1 0/1 N] 4
'rzk m“'s APPROVED BY: KDM DATE: 10/09/14
TEL: 403 274606 : 17089-NC ' -
FAX: 403. 7301644 TITE GENERAL ARRANGEMENT
wwwagc-td.cem STAGE TWO
THIS DRANING IS THE EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY OF P STEEL REEF INFRASTRUCTURE CORP.
NGC HCIOMPREASWSIINON ISOLUHTIONXS LLUTI)I.V, AND CANNYOT BE PORTAL, SASKATCHEWAN - LSD: 01-09-001-04-W2M
REPRODUCED OR DISTRIBUTED WITHOUT THE SCALE [oWe.No. SHEET6OF 0] REV
PERMISSION OF NGC COMPRESSION SOLUTIONS LTD. NTS 17089-GA 2




BY:

AS-BUILT

DATE:

ITEM PART # QTY. UOM DESCRIPTION
1 | 17089-240 1 EA | STAGE 3 SUCTION BOTTLE, 16 OD x 16 /5, 645 MAWP
2 | 17089-241 1 EA | STAGE 3 DISCHARGE BOTTLE, 14 OD x 39 /S, 1287 MAWP
3 | 17089-239 1 EA | STAGE 3 SCRUBBER, 18 OD x 60 S/S, 645 MAWP
4 | GROUP 3 EA | GSKT, 4"-300CL GREY, B7M STUD 3/4"x4-1/2", 2HM NUT
5 801229 | 1 EA | GASKET,FLEXITALLIC (GREY),4"-300CL
6 801947 8 EA | STUD, 3/4-10TP1 x 4 1/2" LG, B7M
7 700706 | 16 EA | HEX, NUT, 3/4" 2HM
8 801229 2 EA | GASKET,FLEXITALLIC (GREY),4"-300CL
9 | 17089-620 1 EA | SPOOL FROM V-209 OUTLET - TO SPOOL 621
10 | 17089-621 1 EA | SPOOL FROM SPOOL 620 - TO V-210 INLET
11 | 17089-622 1 EA | SPOOL FROM V-211 OUTLET - TO SPOOL 623
12 | 17089-623 1 EA | SPOOL FROM SPOOL 622 - TO SPOOL 640
13 | GROUP 4 EA | GSKT, 3"-600CL GREY, B7M STUD 3/4"x5*, 2HM NUT
14 801224 | 1 EA | GASKET,FLEXITALLIC (GREY),3"-3/4/600CL
15 801948 | 8 EA | STUD, 3/4-10TP1 x 5" LG, B7M
16 700706 | 16 EA | HEX, NUT, 3/4" 2HM
17 | 801224 1 EA | GASKET,FLEXITALLIC (GREY),3"-3/4/600CL
18 | 17089-640 1 EA | SPOOL FROM SPOOL 623 - TO COOLER AC INLET
19 | 805802 16 EA | CAPSCREW, HEX, 1-1/4-UNC x 5", GR8
20 | 802570 16 EA | WASHER, LOCK, 1-1/4*, GR8
NO. DATE REVISION BY
A 10/10/14 | ISSUED FOR APPROVAL KMB
0 11/05/14 | ISSUED FOR FABRICATION KMB
1 12/30/14 | ADDED STAGE #3 SUCTION PSV & CV-592 KMB
2 05/11/15 | AS BUILT KMB
3
5‘2. 6“\ sm N.E DRAWN BY: KMB DATE: 10/1 0/14
CMA%( :lil:RTA APPROVEDBY KDM | 10/09/14
JOB NO.: PART NO.:
TEL: 403, 2746106 — 17089-NC -
FAX: 403. 7301644 GENERAL ARRANGEMENT
wwwngc-itd.cem STAGE THREE
END USER:
NccT Hclosu PDRREASWSI |Nc§su ISSOLTUHTEI ()EuxsC LLUTSDI .V,E APNRDO PcEARuTuYoro FBE mf;‘:;ﬁ,:ﬂ:ﬁ[‘gg},’mmwm
REPRODUCED OR DISTRIBUTED WITHOUT THE SCALE [DWG.NO. SHEET7OF10] ReV
PERMISSION OF NGC COMPRESSION SOLUTIONS LTD. NTS 17089-GA 2




ITEM PART # QTY. DESCRIPTION
1 GROUP 6 GSKT, 1"-600CL GREY, B7M STUD 5/8"x4", 2HM NUT
2 700698 1 GASKET,FLEXITALLIC (GREY),1"-3/4/600CL
3 801939 4 STUD, 5/8-11TPI x 4* LG, B7M
4 700695 8 HEX, NUT, 5/8" 2HM
5 GROUP 6 GSKT, 2"-300CL GREY, B7M STUD 5/8"x3-1/2", 2HM NUT
6 700786 1 GASKET,FLEXITALLIC (GREY),2"-3/4/600CL
7 801938 8 STUD, 5/8-11TPI x 3 1/2" LG, B7M
8 700695 16 HEX, NUT, 5/8" 2HM
9 17089-624 1 SPOOL FROM SPOOL 641 - TO SPOOL 625
10 17089-625 1 SPOOL FROM SPOOL 624 - TO SPOOL 626
1 17089-626 1 SPOOL FROM SPOOL 625 - TO FINAL DISCHARGE
12 17089-627 1 SPOOL FROM PSV 520 & 540 - TO SPOOL 628
13 GROUP 4 GSKT, 3"-600CL GREY, B7M STUD 3/4"x5", 2HM NUT
14 801224 1 GASKET,FLEXITALLIC (GREY),3"-3/4/600CL
15 801948 8 STUD, 3/4-10TPI x 5" LG, B7M
16 700706 16 HEX, NUT, 3/4" 2HM
17 700722 1 GASKET,FLEXITALLIC (GREY),2"-150CL
18 700707 1 GASKET,FLEXITALLIC (GREY),1-1/2"-3/4/600CL
19 GROUP 6 GSKT, 3"-150CL GREY, B7M STUD 5/8"x3-1/2", 2HM NUT
20 700785 1 GASKET,FLEXITALLIC (GREY),3"-150CL
21 801938 4 STUD, 5/8-11TPI x 3 1/2" LG, B7M
22 700695 8 HEX, NUT, 5/8" 2HM
23 GROUP 4 GSKT, 4"-150CL GREY, B7M STUD 5/8"x3-1/2", 2HM NUT
24 700723 1 GASKET,FLEXITALLIC (GREY),4"-150CL
25 801938 8 STUD, 5/8-11TPI x 3 1/2" LG, B7M
26 700695 16 HEX, NUT, 5/8" 2HM

27 17089-628 SPOOL FROM SPOOL 627 - TO SPOOL 629

28 17089-629 SPOOL FROM SPOOL 628 - TO SPOOL 630

29 17089-630 SPOOL FROM SPOOL 629 - TO SPOOL 631

30 17089-631 SPOOL FROM SPOOL 630 - TO PSV HEADER SKID EDGE

31 GROUP GSKT, 1"-150CL GREY, B7M STUD 1/2"x2-1/2", 2HM NUT
p ,,,,’,,% % 32 700784 GASKET,FLEXITALLIC (GREY),1"-150CL
4 33 802994 STUD, 1/2-13TPI x 2 1/2" LG, B7M
34 700694 HEX, NUT, 1/2* 2HM
35 GROUP GSKT, 1"-300CL GREY, B7M STUD 5/8"x3", 2HM NUT
36 700698 GASKET, FLEXITALLIC (GREY),1™-3/4/600CL
37 803758 STUD, 5/8-11TP1 x 3* LG, B7M
38 700695 HEX, NUT, 5/8" 2HM
39 700035 FLANGE,RF THD,1-150CL
40 801156 FLANGE,RF THD,1-600CL
Tl 700038 FLANGE,RF THD,1-300CL

42 17076-632 SPOOL FROM SPOOL 616 - TO SPOOL 633

43 17076-633 SPOOL FROM SPOOL 632 - TO SPOOL 634

44 17076-634 SPOOL FROM SPOOL 633 - TO SPOOL 635

45 17076-635 SPOOL FROM SPOOL 634 - TO SPOOL 636

46 17076-636 SPOOL FROM SPOOL 635 - TO V-201 BYPASS INLET

00 | =t | |t |t |t |t [t |t |t [N [0 | |t |t | OO |t [N |t |t |t [

9999999999999&"999999999&"9999999999999999999999999999999999999§

47 GROUP GSKT, 3"-300CL GREY, B7M STUD 3/4"x4-1/2", 2HM NUT
48 801224 GASKET,FLEXITALLIC (GREY),3"-3/4/600CL
49 801947 STUD, 3/4-10TPI x 4 1/2" LG, B7M
50 700706 16 HEX, NUT, 3/4" 2HM
51 17089-637 1 SPOOL FROM SPOOL 624 - TO SPOOL 638
52 17089-638 1 SPOOL FROM SPOOL 637 - TO SPOOL 619
53 17089-641 1 SPOOL FROM COOLER AC OUTLET - TO SPOOL 624
54 GROUP 3 GSKT, 2"-600CL GREY, B7M STUD 5/8"x4-1/2", 2HM NUT
55 700786 1 GASKET,FLEXITALLIC (GREY),2"-3/4/600CL
56 801940 8 STUD, 5/8-11TPI x 4 1/2" LG, B7M
57 700695 16 HEX, NUT, 5/8" 2HM
58 801939 4 STUD, 5/8-11TPI x 4* LG, B7M
59 700695 8 HEX, NUT, 5/8" 2HM
60 801947 4 STUD, 3/4-10TPI x 4 1/2" LG, B7M
61 700706 8 HEX, NUT, 3/4" 2HM
NO. DATE REVISION BY
A 10/10/14 | ISSUED FOR APPROVAL KMB
0 11/05/14 | ISSUED FOR FABRICATION KMB
1 12/30/14 | ADDED STAGE #3 SUCTION PSV & CV-592 KMB
2 05/11/15 | AS BUILT KMB
3
SCQA:G::‘Y SmmETT':.E. DRAWN BY: KMB DATE: 1 0/1 N.I 4
1’2K’ 4"5 APPROVED BY: KDM DATE: 10/09,14
JOB NO.: PART NO.:
TEL: 403, 2746108 — 17089-NC -
FAX: 403. 7301644 GENERAL ARRANGEMENT
wwwagc-td.com FINAL DISCHARGE / PSV HEADER
END USER:
THIS DRAWING IS THE EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY OF STEEL REEF INFRASTRUCTURE CORP.
NGC COMPRESSION SOLUTIONS LTD., AND CANNOT BE PORTAL, SASKATCHEWAN - LSD: 01-09-001-04-W2M
REPRODUCED OR DISTRIBUTED WITHOUT THE SCALE [DWG.NO. SHEETSOFT0 REV
PERMISSION OF NGC COMPRESSION SOLUTIONS LTD. NTS 17089-GA 2




N~

\'

Ny
\"/
)4

CC

fw?ﬁu‘

N

N/
Ny

Maw

\

10/10/14
10/09/14

KMB DATE:

DRAWN BY:

KDM DATE:

1 7089-NC PART NO.:
GENERAL ARRANGEMENT

ENGINE/COMP/SCRUBBER UTILITIES LAYOUT

APPROVED BY:

JOB NO..

TITLE:

e
b
i
G| O
S
%m
2
Bp
s 8z

NEEER
=|333|3
(2]

o

0

z G
Q 3
2 >
2 g
& Zz
nNuO
2|E|G
VQU
O|Y | wn
| en
W.-B#
<|Ely
oloe| L
OOH
[ -
olo|a|=
oD
=1=1=11)
28|22
F..MMMH
S||B(3|=
A-l oM -
IS
- -
S| <[o| [~

5120 6th STREET NE.

CALGARY, ALBERTA

T2K 4W5
TEL: 403, 2746106
FAX: 403. 7301644

wwwngc-td.cem

AND CANNOT BE

THIS DRAWING IS THE EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY OF
REPRODUCED OR DISTRIBUTED WITHOUT THE
PERMISSION OF NGC COMPRESSION SOLUTIONS LTD.

NGC COMPRESSION SOLUTIONS LTD.,

AS-BUILT

BY:
DATE:




BILL OF MATERIALS

MEM| QTY. | PART# DESCRIPTION MATERIAL COMMENTS
1 2 | 800027 | BUSHING, REDUCING HEX, 2" x 1"-3000/6000CL SA105N
2 | 2 | 800026 |BUSHING, REDUCING HEX, 2" x 3/4"-3000/6000CL SA105N
3| 3 700003 | CAP, THD, 1-1/2"-3000CL SA105N
4 | 4 | 807200 | ELBOW, 45 SW, 2-3000CL SA105N
5 | 3 | 800348 | ELBOW, 90 LR, 3", STD SA234-WPB
6 | 1 800398 | ELBOW, 90 SR, 2-1/2", STD SA234-WPB
7 | 4 | 805424 | ELBOW, 90 SW, 2-3000CL SA105N
8 | 10 | 700027 | ELBOW, 90 THD, 1°-3000CL SA105N
9 | 15 | 800450 | ELBOW, 90 THD, 1"-6000CL SA105N
10| 19 | 700028 | ELBOW, 90 THD, 1-1/2"-3000CL SA105N
11| 16 | 800452 | ELBOW, 90 THD, 1-1/2*-6000CL SA105N
12| 14 | 700029 | ELBOW, 90 THD, 2-3000CL SA105N
13| 1 806158 | FLANGE,RF RED THD,3-150CL x 2 NPT SA105N
14| 6 | 805307 | FLANGE,RF SW,2-150CL XH SA105N
15| 3 700036 | FLANGE,RF THD,1-1/2-150CL SA105N
16| 1 801139 | FLANGE,RF THD,1-1/2-300CL SA105N
17| 6 | 700037 | FLANGE,RF THD,2-150CL SA105N
18] 1 800467 | FLANGE,RF WN,2-1/2-150CL STD SA105N
19| 4 | 800468 | FLANGE,RF WN,3-150CL STD SA105N
20| 3 700697 | GASKET,FLEXITALLIC (GREY),1-1/2"150CL 316L/FLEXICARB
21| 1 700707 | GASKET,FLEXITALLIC (GREY),1-1/2"-3/4/600CL 316L/FLEXICARB|
22 1 700789 | GASKET,FLEXITALLIC (GREY),2-1/2"150CL 316I.IFLEXICARB|
23 | 4 | 700722 | GASKET,FLEXITALLIC (GREY),2*-150CL 316L/FLEXICARS|
24 | 4 | 700785 | GASKET,FLEXITALLIC (GREY),3"-150CL 316L/FLEXICARB
25 | 24 | 700694 | HEX, NUT, 1/2° 2HM 2HM
26| 8 | 700706 | HEX, NUT, 3/4" 2HM 2HM
27 | 32 | 700132 | HEX, NUT, 5/8° 2H 2H
28 | 40 | 700695 | HEX, NUT, 5/8° 2HM 2HM
20| 4 | 700140 |PLUG, THD HEX, 1"-3000/6000CL SA105N
30| 1 801681 | REDUCER,CONC. BW,3" x 2-1/2",STD SA234-WPB
31 | 12 | 803756 |STUD, 1/2-13TPIx 3" LG, B7M B7M
32| 4 | 802995 |STUD, 3/4-10TPIx 3 1/2° LG, B7M B7M
33| 16 | 700147 |STUD, 5/8-11TPIx 3 1/2° LG, B7 B7
34 | 20 | 801938 |STUD, 5/8-11TPIx 3 1/2° LG, B7M B7M
35 | 1 700165 | SWAGE NIPPLE, CONC., 1- 1/2" x 1* SA105N
36| 2 700168 | SWAGE NIPPLE, CONC., 2" x 1-1/2* SA105N
37| 2 700787 | SWAGE NIPPLE, CONC., 2" x 1" SA105N
38| 4 | 807201 | SWAGE NIPPLE, CONC.PLE/TSE, 2" x 1" SA105N
39| 6 | 805956 | TEE, SW, 2°-3000CL SA105N
4 | 4 | 700185 |TEE THD, 1-1/2" x 1"-3000CL SA105N
41| 12 | 700186 | TEE, THD, 1-1/2" x 1/2"-3000CL SA105N
42| 2 | 802421 |TEE THD, 1-1/2"-6000CL SA105N
a3 s 700187 | TEE, THD, 2"-3000CL SA105N
44| 2 | 805957 | UNION, SW, 2"-3000CL SA105N
45 | 11 | 700191 | UNION, THD, 1-1/2"-3000CL SA105
46 | 10 | 802442 | UNION, THD, 1-1/2"-6000CL SA105
47| 3 700190 | UNION, THD, 1"-3000CL SA105
48 | 10 | 802440 | UNION, THD, 1"-6000CL SA105
4 1 700192 | UNION, THD, 2"-3000CL SA105
NO. DATE REVISION BY
A | 10/10/14 | ISSUED FOR APPROVAL KMB
0 11/05/14 | ISSUED FOR FABRICATION KMB
1 12/30/14 | ADDED STAGE #3 SUCTION PSV & CV-592 KMB
2 05/11/15 | AS BUILT KMB
3
sm 6"\ STET N_E DRAWN BY: KMB DATE: 1N1 w14
CALGARY, ALBERTA APPROVEDY KDM = 10/09/14
JOB NO.: 1 7089-NC PART NO.: -
AS-BUILT FRY 493, Tosleds T GENERAL ARRANGEMENT
wwwngc-itd.com (UTILITIES MATERIALS)
BY: ENDUSER'  STEEL REEF INFRASTRUCTURE CORP.
CEERLE G, | S,
PERMISSION OF NGC COMPRESSION SOLUTIONS LTD. NTS 17089-GA 2




